HB1298/913820/1

BY: Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1298

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Natural Resources" and substitute "<u>Criminal Procedure</u>"; in the same line, strike "and Fishing"; in line 4, strike "or fishing"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 5 down through "offenses;" in line 6; in line 7, strike "and fishing"; in line 10, strike "and (c)"; in line 14, strike "Natural Resources" and substitute "<u>Criminal Procedure</u>"; in line 15, strike "4–1208" and substitute "<u>10–110(c)</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 11, strike "TITLE 4" and substitute "§ 10–301, § 10–306, § 10–308.1, § 10–413(E)(1), § 10–418, § 10–502, § 10–611, OR § 10–907(A)"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "OR ANY REGULATIONS ADOPTED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THAT TITLE"; strike in their entirety lines 13 and 14; and in lines 15, 17, 19, 20, 22, and 23, strike "(XXIV)", "(XXVI)", "(XXVII)", "(XXVIII)", and "(XXIX)", respectively, and substitute "(XXIII)", "(XXIV)", "(XXVI)", "(XXVII)", "(XXVIII)", and "(XXVIII)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 3, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "THROUGH (5)".

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 15 on page 4 through line 9 on page 7, inclusive.